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403-837-4023
info@officialplumbingheating.ca
official-plumbing-heating.ca

Plumbing Services
Furnace Install & Repair

Drain Cleaning
Boiler Install & Repair

Electrical
$50

Service Call Fee

-

CALL 403.279.5554
109 - 10836 24th Street SE

MATS
Commercial mat rentals 

and purchases

WORKWEAR
Workwear and cleaning of 

uniforms and coveralls

HOSPITALITY SERVICES
Linens for tables, chairs, and 

napkins. Laundry and  
pressing services

CLEANING 
One-stop service for cleaning 
supplies and paper products

calgarymatandlinen.com



PA L L I S E R  •  B AY V I E W •  P U M P H I L L  I  S E P T E M B E R 2023  3



2023 PBPCA 
Board of Directors

President Sam Swain
President@pbpcommunity.ca

Treasurer Virander Mahajan

Vice President Sushma Mahajan

Director at Large Jay Nelson

Director 
Maintenance 
and Life Cycle

Cal Melrose

Directors 
at Large

Jay Nelson, Sara Dosanjh Evans

Rink Team Lead Trevor Brown

PBP Community 
Coordinator

Jean Kipp

pbpcam@pbpcommunity.ca | 403-281-1908

Disclaimer: The opinions expressed within any published 
article, report, or submission reflect those of the author and 
should not be considered to reflect those of Great News 
Media or the Community and/or Residents’ Association. 
The information contained in this newsletter is believed to 
be accurate but is not warranted to be so. 

Great News Media and the Community and/or Residents’ 
Association do not endorse any person or persons 
advertising in this newsletter. Publication of any 
advertisements should not be considered an endorsement 
of any goods or services.

Communities for Glenmore 
Landing Preservation (CGLP) 
Committee is Formed!
by John Kipp

On June 26, roughly 40 residents attended an 
introductory meeting at the PBP centre to discuss the 
formation of a committee to represent the residents in 
the ongoing re-development of the Glenmore Landing 
shopping centre by RioCan. The meeting was set-up by 
Susan Russell and the PBPCA to connect residents who 
wish to come together to have an impact. Whether it’s 
issues of egress, access, congestion, traffic, construction, 
etc., the PBPCA felt strongly that they should help 
facilitate community members’ ability to reach out and 
share their concerns as a single entity.

A second meeting of the CGLP was held on July 5 
with nine core members attending and several others 
expressing regrets due to previous vacation plans. 
Alexia Minton, one of the committee members said, 
“We do not have a chairman yet, but we have some very 
productive members,” pointing to the construction of a 
Facebook page and ongoing work to build a website, 
and develop the committee’s brand and purpose within 
the PBP and neighbouring communities.

Those wishing to join or support the committee can 
reach Alexia Minton at alexiamminton@gmail.com.

GAMES & PUZZLES
Guess That Animal!
1.  Male __________ are the only creatures in the animal 

kingdom to undergo pregnancy and give birth.
2.  This tree-hugging marsupial’s fingerprints are almost 

indistinguishable from humans,’ which has confused some 
forensic crime scene investigators.

3.  This monogamous species mates for life and courts one 
another by gifting each other pebbles.

4.  This large rodent is one of the friendliest in the animal 
kingdom and has been known to befriend crocodiles, 
monkeys, dogs, and even humans!

5.  The __________ is the only mammal that can truly fly and 
not simply glide.

6.  __________ are the only venomous 
primates; their armpits secrete venom 
that they lick to coat their teeth before 
attacking and biting.

SCAN THE QR 
CODE FOR THE 

ANSWERS! 
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PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

One Year Membership:  Household cost:  Regular $25 (discounted for 55+ $10/household)
Please see http://pbpcommunity.ca/membership for terms and conditions

Membership is 12 months from date of purchase.

Membership Application
Palliser  •  Bayview  •  Pump Hill Community Association

www.pbpcommunity.ca

We / I live in:  Palliser  Bayview  Pumphill  Other

Name:  __________________________________________________________________________________

Additional household members’ names (ages for kids): ___________________________________________

Full Address:  _____________________________________________________________________________

Phone:  ________________________________________Cell/SMS:   ________________________________

Email*:   _________________________________________________________________________________

Contact Preference:   Phone   Email

 I agree that PBPCA may send me emails about PBP events, programs, or current affairs.

*We value your privacy. We will not rent or sell your email address.

The PBP community holds many successful functions each year thanks to the tremendous help of our 
volunteers. If you would like to become involved, please indicate below where you would be interested in 
volunteering:

 Board Member

 Family Skate Days

 Garden Maintenance

 Casino 

JOIN THE
PBCA HERE!

Check your most up to date news about your 
community on Facebook and Instagram!

 @PBPcommunityassociation
 @pbp_community
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Hate Your 
Renewal 
Rate?
Call Me!
Expert advice
Excellent rates
Many options
Better mortgages

Licensed by Avenue Financial

403-771-8771
anita@anitamortgage.caANITA

No matter how much 
you sweat, we can get 
the stink out!

OUR OZONE PROCESS

We offer cleaning services for sports equipment 
and personal protective equipment, including 
helmets, shoulder and elbow pads, knee and 
shin pads, footwear, skates, or gloves – almost 
any equipment used by athletes or workers can 
be cleaned, disinfected, & refreshed.

Using ozone, our system breaks down and 
penetrates stains, mucus, blood, sweat, fungus, 
bacteria, and mould. Ozone destroys 99.9% of 
bacteria and viruses it comes in contact with – 
this includes odour causing bacteria and illness 
causing viruses, like staph infections.

CALL US TODAY AT 

403-726-9301
calgaryfreshjock.com
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Properties Median Price 

Listed Sold Listed Sold

July 23 0 0 $0 $0

June 23 1 0 $0 $0

May 23 0 3 $1,995,000 $1,850,000

April 23 1 1 $1,650,000 $1,650,000

March 23 1 1 $1,298,880 $1,250,000

February 23 2 1 $1,649,900 $1,585,000

January 23 2 0 $0 $0

December 22 0 1 $1,149,000 $1,107,500

November 22 1 0 $0 $0

October 22 0 1 $650,000 $636,500

September 22 2 1 $1,089,900 $1,025,000

August 22 0 2 $2,135,000 $2,076,000

To view more detailed information that comprise the above  
MLS averages please visit bayv.mycalgary.com

BAYVIEW COMMUNITY
REAL ESTATE ACTIVITY

YOUR HOME SOLD 
GUARANTEED!*

Call to find out more about our 
Innovative Consumer Programs

Virtual Tours

Guaranteed Sale Program*

Trade Up Program*

Blanket Home Warranty Program*

Accepting Crypto Currency

Call us to help you navigate through 
the changing real estate world

Call or Text 403-606-8888 
Email len@lentwong.com

*Guarantee is being offered by Greater Property Group. 
Terms and Conditions Apply.
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CRIME STATISTICS

Palliser Crime Activity 
was Up in June 2023
The Palliser community 
experienced 5 crimes in 
June 2023, in comparison 
to 2 crimes the previous 
month, and 5 crimes in June 
one year ago. Palliser experiences an average 
of 3.8 crimes per month. On an annual basis, 
Palliser experienced a total of 45 crimes as of June 
2023, which is up 22% in comparison to 37 crimes as of 
June 2022. To review the full Palliser Crime report visit 
pall.mycalgary.com.

Bayview Crime Activity was Up in June 2023
The Bayview community experienced 1 crime in June 
2023, in comparison to 0 crimes the previous month, 
and 2 crimes in June one year ago. Bayview experiences 
an average of 1.0 crime per month. On an annual basis, 
Bayview experienced a total of 12 crimes as of June 
2023, which is down 25% in comparison to 16 crimes 
as of June 2022. To review the full Bayview Crime report 
visit bayv.mycalgary.com.

Pumphill Crime Activity was Up in June 2023
The Pumphill community experienced 2 crimes in June 
2023, in comparison to 0 crimes the previous month, 
and 4 crimes in June one year ago. Pumphill experiences 
an average of 1.4 crimes per month. On an annual basis, 
Pumphill experienced a total of 17 crimes as of June 
2023, which is down 11% in comparison to 19 crimes as 
of June 2022. To review the full Pumphill Crime report 
visit pump.mycalgary.com.

How To Report Crime In Palliser | Bayview | Pumphill: 
Dial 911 for emergencies or crimes in progress. For non-
emergencies dial (403) 266-1234. To report a crime 
anonymously, contact Crime Stoppers at 1-800-222-8477 
(Talk, Type or Text), submit tips online at crimestoppers.
ab.ca, or text tttTIPS to 274637.

SAFE & SOUND

Dementia Advice Line Connects 
Albertans to Care
from Alberta Health Services

Individuals living with 
dementia, and their 
caregivers, can now be 
connected directly to 
a specialized dementia 
nurse through Health 
Link 811 as part of 

changes to the dementia advice line. This will better 
connect caregivers and those with dementia, including 
Alzheimer’s, to timely advice and care.

Between 8:00 am and 8:00 pm daily, Albertans can call 
Health Link at 811 and press the option to speak to a 
nurse specializing in dementia. They will answer your 
call, go through an assessment, and provide advice 
and resources for your immediate concerns. Previously, 
callers needed to speak to a Health Link nurse, get a 
referral, and then receive a response within 72 hours 
from a dementia nurse.

After hours, Health Link staff will assess your needs and 
provide advice for your immediate concerns. When 
needed, you will be referred to a specialized dementia 
nurse for additional advice.

The dementia nurse, who has extensive training and 
experience in seniors’ health, will be able to provide 
an in-depth assessment to gain an understanding of 
each situation. The dementia nurse will provide support 
and advice to patients and caregivers and can connect 
callers to services available in their community.

Currently, about 40,000 Albertans are living with 
dementia, a syndrome that affects memory, thinking, 
orientation, judgment, and the ability to carry out daily 
activities.

The number of dementia cases is expected to more than 
double in Alberta as the baby boom generation moves 
into older age. By 2038, it is estimated that about one in 
10 Albertans over the age of 65, and nearly half over age 
90, will be living with dementia.

For more information, call 811 or visit our website.
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7/26/23, 11:30 AM September Crossword - Crossword Labs
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September Crossword

Across
4. On September 23, 2023, also known as the
_________, night and day are approximately the
same length.

5. On September 1, 1905, this Canadian province
was named after Queen Victoria’s daughter.

6. Published by John Ronald Reuel on September
21, 1937, this novel is a prequel to one of the
most popular fantasy series of all time.

8. On September 13, 1969, CBS aired this
cartoon mystery series, and as a result this day is
known as _________ Day.

9. Born on September 21, 1947, this well-known
horror author’s work has been adapted over 50
times for film.

11. Once called the Mayor Daley Marathon, this
marathon which first took place on September 25,
1977, is one of the world’s six major marathons,
the others being Berlin, Boston, London, New
York, and Tokyo.

Down
1. This popular animated family show, set in the
Stone Age, premiered on September 30, 1960.

2. On September 12, 1970, the _________ was
the first to launch a robotic probe that brought
back rock samples from the Moon to Earth.

3. The Battle of the Plains of Abraham, which
lasted 15 minutes and took place on a farm led to
the surrender of this city.

4. On September 13, 1899, the first ever
recorded fatal _________ crash occurred in the
United States.

7. This iconic Enrique Iglesias song was released
on September 3, 2001.

10. This coming-of-age novel set in 19th century
Massachusetts and written by Louisa May Alcott
was published on September 30, 1868.

12. International _________ Day is observed on
the third Saturday of September, and is intended

1

2

3 4

5 6 7

8

9 10 11

12

13 14

Across
4.  On September 23, 2023, also known as the_________, night 

and day are approximately the same length.
5.  On September 1, 1905, this Canadian province was named 

after Queen Victoria’s daughter.
6.  Published by John Ronald Reuel on September 21, 1937, 

this novel is a prequel to one of the most popular fantasy 
series of all time.

8.  On September 13, 1969, CBS aired this cartoon mystery 
series, and as a result, this day is known as _________ Day.

9.  Born on September 21, 1947, this well-known horror 
author’s work has been adapted over 50 times for film.

11.  Once called the Mayor Daley Marathon, this marathon, 
which first took place on September 25, 1977, is one of 
the world’s six major marathons, the others being Berlin, 
Boston, London, New York, and Tokyo.

13.  This Kyoto-based company was founded by Fusajiro 
Yamauchi on September 23, 1889, and originally produced 
handmade Japanese playing cards.

14.  Published by Gaston Leroux on September 23, 1909, this 
novel was originally published in segments in a French 
newspaper called Le Gaulois but has also been adapted 
into a film and musical.

Down
1.  Set in the Stone Age, this popular animated family show 

premiered on September 30, 1960.
2.  On September 12, 1970, the _________ was the first to 

launch a robotic probe that brought back rock samples 
from the Moon to Earth.

3.  The Battle of the Plains of Abraham, which lasted 15 minutes 
and took place on a farm, led to the surrender of this city.

4.  On September 13, 1899, the first ever recorded fatal 
_________ crash occurred in the United States.

7.  This iconic Enrique Iglesias song was released on September 
3, 2001.

10.  This coming-of-age novel, set in 19th century 
Massachusetts and written by Louisa May Alcott, was 
published on September 30, 1868.

12.  International _________ Day is observed on the third 
Saturday of September and is intended to bring awareness 
to this endangered, ring-tailed mammal.

September Crossword

SCAN THE QR CODE 
FOR THE ANSWER KEY
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Pumphill Real Estate Update
Last 12 Months Pumphill 
MLS Real Estate Sale Price Update

Last 12 Months Pumphill 
MLS Real Estate Number of Listings Update

Average Asking Price Average Sold Price

July 2023 $0 $0 

June 2023 $1,998,000 $1,818,888 

May 2023 $1,150,000 $1,100,000 

April 2023 $1,099,000 $1,075,500 

March 2023 $1,200,000 $1,195,000 

February 2023 $1,075,000 $1,080,000 

January 2023 $0 $0 

December 2022 $0 $0 

November 2022 $849,450 $825,000 

October 2022 $629,900 $635,000 

September 2022 $0 $0 

August 2022 $2,023,400 $1,867,500 

No. New Properties No. Properties Sold

July 2023 2 0

June 2023 3 3

May 2023 2 5

April 2023 3 2

March 2023 5 1

February 2023 1 1

January 2023 0 0

December 2022 0 0

November 2022 1 2

October 2022 1 1

September 2022 1 0

August 2022 2 2

To view more detailed information that comprise the above  
MLS averages please visit  pump.mycalgary.com

7 2 4 6

6 8 9

2 8 3 7 1 5

8 4 9 7

7 1 5 9

1 3 4 8

6 9 7 2 8

5 8 6

4 3 5 8 7

SCAN THE QR CODE 
FOR THE SOLUTION
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Palliser Real Estate Update
Last 12 Months Palliser
MLS Real Estate Sale Price Update

Last 12 Months Palliser
MLS Real Estate Number of Listings Update

Average Asking Price Average Sold Price

July 2023 $324,450 $353,750 

June 2023 $412,400 $394,500 

May 2023 $687,950 $688,750 

April 2023 $324,950 $348,500 

March 2023 $399,900 $400,000 

February 2023 $506,950 $495,000 

January 2023 $309,900 $310,400 

December 2022 $379,450 $356,375 

November 2022 $444,000 $435,500 

October 2022 $579,900 $566,500 

September 2022 $317,250 $310,000 

August 2022 $321,950 $322,500 

No. New Properties No. Properties Sold

July 2023 4 2

June 2023 11 10

May 2023 5 10

April 2023 6 4

March 2023 9 9

February 2023 5 2

January 2023 5 5

December 2022 3 6

November 2022 4 2

October 2022 5 6

September 2022 5 4

August 2022 5 6

To view more detailed information that comprise the above  
MLS averages please visit  pall.mycalgary.com

Bayview Real Estate Update
Last 12 Months Bayview 
MLS Real Estate Sale Price Update

Last 12 Months Bayview 
MLS Real Estate Number of Listings Update

Average Asking Price Average Sold Price

July 2023 $0 $0 

June 2023 $0 $0 

May 2023 $1,995,000 $1,850,000 

April 2023 $1,650,000 $1,650,000 

March 2023 $1,298,880 $1,250,000 

February 2023 $1,649,900 $1,585,000 

January 2023 $0 $0 

December 2022 $1,149,000 $1,107,500 

November 2022 $0 $0 

October 2022 $650,000 $636,500 

September 2022 $1,089,900 $1,025,000 

August 2022 $2,135,000 $2,076,000 

No. New Properties No. Properties Sold

July 2023 0 0

June 2023 1 0

May 2023 0 3

April 2023 1 1

March 2023 1 1

February 2023 2 1

January 2023 2 0

December 2022 0 1

November 2022 1 0

October 2022 0 1

September 2022 2 1

August 2022 0 2

To view more detailed information that comprise the above  
MLS averages please visit  bayv.mycalgary.com
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YOUR HOME SOLD 
GUARANTEED!*

Call to find out more about our Innovative Consumer Programs

PALLISER COMMUNITY
REAL ESTATE ACTIVITY

PUMPHILL COMMUNITY
REAL ESTATE ACTIVITY

*Guarantee is being offered by Greater Property Group. Terms and Conditions apply. 

Call or Text  403-606-8888     len@lentwong.com    calgaryhomesearch.com    calgaryluxuryhomesearch.com

Properties Median Price 

Listed Sold Listed Sold

July 23 2 0 $0 $0

June 23 3 3 $1,998,000 $1,818,888

May 23 2 5 $1,150,000 $1,100,000

April 23 3 2 $1,099,000 $1,075,500

March 23 5 1 $1,200,000 $1,195,000

February 23 1 1 $1,075,000 $1,080,000

January 23 0 0 $0 $0

December 22 0 0 $0 $0

November 22 1 2 $849,450 $825,000

October 22 1 1 $629,900 $635,000

September 22 1 0 $0 $0

August 22 2 2 $2,023,400 $1,867,500

To view more detailed information that comprise the above  
MLS averages please visit pump.mycalgary.com

Properties Median Price 

Listed Sold Listed Sold

July 23 4 2 $324,450 $353,750

June 23 11 10 $412,400 $394,500

May 23 5 10 $687,950 $688,750

April 23 6 4 $324,950 $348,500

March 23 9 9 $399,900 $400,000

February 23 5 2 $506,950 $495,000

January 23 5 5 $309,900 $310,400

December 22 3 6 $379,450 $356,375

November 22 4 2 $444,000 $435,500

October 22 5 6 $579,900 $566,500

September 22 5 4 $317,250 $310,000

August 22 5 6 $321,950 $322,500

To view more detailed information that comprise the above  
MLS averages please visit pall.mycalgary.com
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My Goals

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Starting Fall SMART
from Alberta Health Services

Starting Fall SMART
from Alberta Health Services

TAKE ON WELLNESS

Fall is the time to set goals! Goals help us make 
positive changes in our day-to-day lives that move 
us towards our hopes for the future. Goals are like a 
map – they guide us. They provide us with a sense 
of ease and comfort knowing that we have a plan. 
Setting them gives us an opportunity to reflect and 
prioritize what we find most meaningful. Goals that 
we share and work on with our family, friends, or 
colleagues can also build stronger relationships and 
closer connections.

Goal setting should not have to be overwhelming or 
leave us feeling trapped, which is why many reframe 
it and call it “intention” setting. Intention is rooted in 
our beliefs and values but focuses on present actions 
rather than far-off outcomes. Whether we set goals or 
intentions, we need to give ourselves the freedom to 
change our minds and adjust our goals as we move 
towards them.

One tool that can support your process in setting 
goals is using the SMART strategy.

Specific – What exactly would you like to do? What 
is your aim?

Measurable – How will you know if you are moving 
towards your goal? What will you see?

Achievable – Can you act to reach your goal? Is it 
something you can do?

Relevant – Does this goal have meaning for you?

Time – When would you like to reach this goal?

All parts of our lives can benefit from setting meaningful 
goals. Here are a few ideas on where you could get 
started today:

Attitude – Being positive, hopeful, and grateful or 
seeing the good.

Physical Health – Being active, eating healthy food, 
sleeping, and drinking water.

Relationships – Spending more time with family and 
friends.

Public Service – Volunteering, helping your community.

Taking the time to write, type, or vocalize our goals will 
set the stage for us to reach them! Another important 
piece of the puzzle is to celebrate our successes along 
the way. Focus on all that you have done rather than on 
things that you still need to do.

Remember to be kind to yourself. This is a good year to 
think about what is important and fall gently back into 
our routines again!
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ELECTRICITY IS NOT A HOBBY: Call a licensed 
electrician and pot light specialist. No job is too small. 
Excellent rates. Please call John at 403-708-6555.

OFFICIAL PLUMBING & HEATING: Small company, 
low overhead, excellent warranties, and great rates. 
Specializing in residential service and installs. Services 
include furnace service and replacement, hot water tank 
service and replacement, leaks, clogs, gas fitting, and more. 
Licensed and insured. Why wait? Call today and get it fixed 
today! Available 24/7, we accept debit/VISA/MasterCard. 
Call 403-837-4023 or email info@officialplumbingheating.
ca; www.official-plumbing-heating.ca.

PALLISER | BAYVIEW | PUMPHILL MORTGAGE 
BROKER: Save a bunch of cash! As a Calgary mortgage 
broker, I have helped your neighbors navigate their 
purchase, refinance, and renewal options. If you are 
looking for expert mortgage advice, excellent rates, 
many options, and better financing, Call Anita at 403-
771-8771 | anita@anitamortgage.ca | Licensed by 
Avenue Financial.

CALGARY MAT & LINEN: Get high-quality mat and linen 
services with pick-up and drop-off from Calgary Mat & 
Linen! We offer expert rental and cleaning for hospitality 
and healthcare industries. Contact us at 403-279-5554 
or visit https://calgarymatandlinen.com/ to learn more 
and get a quote. We are located in SE Calgary. 

LANDSCAPING & WINDOW CLEANING: Weekly yard 
care starting at $39. Decorative mulch, rock, soil and 
sod installation. Window or gutter cleaning starting at 
$109; interior or exterior. Garden beds, stone patios, 
walkways and rock walls. Deck and fence builds, small 
concrete jobs and synthetic grass installation. A+ 
Member of BBB. Licensed and Insured. WCB. 403-265- 
4769 | YardBustersLandscaping.com.

JUNK TO THE DUMP / ODD JOBS: Safety starts with a clean 
and clutter free environment. Disposal of any household 
unwants. Reno clean-ups. Move in/out garbage removal. 
Disposal/recycling of appliances/electronics. Reno moves. 
Very prompt service, best prices and satisfaction always 
guaranteed! We load. Senior discount. Please call Sanil for 
your free estimate at 403-616-2758.

For business classified ad rates contact 
Great News Media 
at  403-720-0762 or sales@greatnewsmedia.ca

Free Estimates to 403.870.0737

Locally Owned & 
Operated

CONCRETE SEALING
Kilbco offers concrete resealing to help protect and 
enhance the appearance of exposed aggregate, colored 
and stamped concrete patios, walkways and driveways.  
We take pride in using the best sealing products  
available which help repel salt and protect against  
UV rays. 
Please call Kilbco to maintain the value of your  
investment. 

FREE ESTIMATES

SEALED UNSEALED

PLUMber

Call Bob: 403-461-3490

Plumbob Father and Son
 Small Company
 Low Overhead, Great Rates
 Sewer and Drain Cleaning
 Free Estimates & Advice
 Hot Water Tank Specials
 Gas Fitter
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PLUGIN ELECTRICAL SERVICES: We are your next-
door electrician, a family-owned company with over 18 
years of experience. From adding lights or plugs, smart 
switches, panel upgrades to home renos, we’re here 
for all your needs. Our goal is always 100% customer 
satisfaction. Call Raph at 403-629-6726 or email 
pluginelservice@gmail.com for a free quote. 

LANDSCAPING SPECIALISTS: AS/F Contracting specializes 
in concrete installation & removal, decks, fences, sod, 
retaining walls and paving stones. Call Shawn for a free 
estimate at 403-651-0424 | www.asfcontracting.com.

AFFORDABLE DENTAL CARE MINUTES FROM PALLISER 
| BAYVIEW | PUMP HILL! Cut through the noise. Message 
received loud and clear! We follow Blue Cross and all dental 
insurance fees. No surprises. No fluff, no frills! Direct billing; 
instant tax receipts, too! Independent establishment for over 
33 years! Call today at 403-287-6453 or 403-272-7272, or visit 
CalgaryDentalCenters.com. Save money, smile, be happy!

EXPERIENCED LOCAL HANDYMAN-CONTRACTOR: 
Whatever your home improvement project may be, our 
team of experts can help. Fully insured and licensed 
with the city. 15% seniors discount. Call us today for a 
free quote. 403-255-5115.

NEIGHBOURHOOD CONFLICT? Community Mediation 
Calgary Society (CMCS) is a no-cost mediation and conflict 
coaching service that can help you resolve problems and 
restore peace! We help neighbours be neighbours again! 
www.communitymediation.ca, 403-269-2707.

GUTTER DOCTOR: Home exterior services. We do 
eavestrough cleaning, repairs, and installation as well as 
downspouts, fascia, soffit, siding, roofing, cladding, leaf 
screens, and heat cables. Local business for over 20 years 
with more than 50,000 happy customers! Licensed, insured, 
and WCB. A+ rated BBB member. Multi award-winner. Quality 
work with a warranty! www.gutterdoctor.ca, 403-714-0711.

PR HANDYMAN: All exterior repairs and renovations: fences, 
decks, railings, stairs, sheds, garages. Prep/place/repair all 
styles of concrete/parging. All interior repairs/renovations: 
drywall, paint, plumbing. Kitchen and bathroom renovations, 
basement renovations. No job too small! Seniors’ discount. 
Fully-insured. Sheldon, 403-975-5562.

GIFT SHOP: Your community shop for personalized 
gifts for any occasion. I specialize in custom permanent 
designs on drinkware, apparel, puzzles, pillowcases, home 
decor items, and much more. Custom orders are our jam. 
Everything is handmade by myself with love. Find us on 
FB: Sentiments by SZ, or call Syeda at 587-435-6341. Email 
sentiments2017@gmail.com.

RESIDENTIAL/OFFICE CLEANERS: Trained; bring own 
supplies; over 15 years’ experience in Calgary area; 
trusted; reliable; reasonable rates. 403-819-0807.

BUSINESS CLASSIFIEDS

A LIFETIME OF EX PER IENCE
CAMERON LAW
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P R O T E C T I N G

FA M I L I E S

IS YOUR WILL UP TO DATE?
DO YOU HAVE AN ENDURING 

POWER OF ATTORNEY? 
DO YOU HAVE A  

PERSONAL DIRECTIVE?

We can help:

403-669-3355

House calls Reasonable fees
Location: Palliser
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WE ARE IN A SELLER'S MARKET!!!! IF YOU ARE THINKING OF SELLING YOUR HOME, PLEASE GIVE US A CALL!

Palliser, Bayview, Pumphill Real Estate Activity for July 2023

SINGLE FAMILY 
HOMES PRICE CONDOS PRICE

BAYVIEW
Active 0 — 1 $1,299,900

Sold 0 — 0 —

PUMP HILL
Active 3 $898,000 - $1,995,000 0 —

Sold 0 — 0 —

PALLISER

Active 1 $799,900 2 $449,000 - $648,000

Pending 2 $569,900 - $665,000 0 —

Sold 0 — 2 $330,000 - $377,500

Experience the epitome of luxury living in this beautifully 
renovated townhome in "exclusive" Bay Point. A west-facing deck 
opens onto a serene inner courtyard, ideal for morning coffee or 
entertaining. Primary bdrm is on the main floor with a fabulous 
spa-like ensuite and serene views. Enjoy a dream kitchen, formal 
living and dining rms., upper level family rm, and a spare bath and 
bedroom for guests. Premium living you deserve. Call today!

#5 - 68 Baycrest Place SW  |  $1,299,900 

Ready to elevate your lifestyle? Look no further! Nestled 
on one of Palliser's best streets with a huge south rear 
yard, double garage + a single, 4 bdrms, 2 upper balconies 
and an amazing living room providing the perfect space 
to unwind at the end of the day. Ideal for a growing 
family. Turn your dreams into reality & contact us for your  
private viewing.

60 Palis Way SW  |  $799,900                                                                                        
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Dr. Adrian Harbison and Dr. Sean Carey, along with the 
the rest of the West Peaks Dental Team look forward 

to meeting you!

MMccLLAAWWSS    LLAAWW  
ESTATE PROBATE 

WILLS
POWERS OF ATTORNEY 
PERSONAL DIRECTIVES

Experienced, cost effective 
and practical advice, representation 

and counsel to meet 
your legal needs

Insurance Disputes - Small Business
Employment Issues - General Litigation 

PPeetteerr  BB..  MMccLLaawwss    
BBaarrrriisstteerr  &&  SSoolliicciittoorr  

((440033))  771100--33771122  
 

wwwwww..mmccllaawwssllaaww..cca
COME VISIT OUR NEW WEBSITE!



Your Local Realtor
MARGARET HAMILTON 

403.615.4256
403.252.5900

margarethamilton@shaw.ca
www.margarethamiltonrealestate.com

Royal LePage® Solutions 
205, 264 Midpark Way SE 
Calgary, AB  T2X 1J62021 2022

We have moved to the new Professional Center 
next to the Co-op grocery store!

Suite #245 – 125 Oakmoor Plaza SW
For more information, call us at 403-251-1522 

Personalized High Quality Dentures,  
From the Denturist Who Cares!

• New Complete and Partial Dentures
• Implant Denture Services
• Relines, Repairs & Adjustments
• Complimentary Consultations
• Direct Billing with Assignment Insurance Companies
• Dental Implant Placement Referrals

OakridgeDentureCentre@gmail.com
www.OakridgeDenture.com

403-251-1522
Charles Gulley, DD, F.C.A.D.
Denturist, Denture Specialist


